Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Joint Assignment		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na			ame	Execution Date	
ID Solutions LLC				08/03/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Neology, Inc.				
Street Address:	13000 Gregg St.				
City:	Poway				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92064	92064			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 7026		70269	6936		
Patent Number: 7158		71584	26936 58408		
Patent Number: 6982		69821			
Patent Number: 71196		71196	64		
Patent Number: 7119664 Correspondence DATA Correspondence DATA					
Fax Number:(214)978-3099Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:scarlett.k.pereida@bakernet.comCorrespondent Name:Noel C. GillespieAddress Line 1:2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			67174929.4600 - 4900		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Noel C. Gillespie		
Total Attachments: 4 source=IDSolutions-4PatentAssignments#page1.tif PATENT					

500329825

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0185

source=IDSolutions-4PatentAssignments#page2.tif source=IDSolutions-4PatentAssignments#page3.tif source=IDSolutions-4PatentAssignments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0186

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT				
Whereas, <u>ID Solutions, LLC</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), owns entire interest in the right and title in the invention described below (hereinafter "Said Invention,") entitled:				
DISTRIBUTED RF COUPLED SYSTEM				
for which an application for United States Patent was filed on, Application No				
for which a United States Patent issued on $04/11/2006$, U.S. Patent No. 7.026,936.				
WHEREAS, <u>Neology, Inc.</u> , a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , having a place of business at <u>13000 Gregg St.</u> , <u>Poway CA.</u> , <u>92064</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided 50% of the right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 7,026,936 ("the '936 patent").				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:				
1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee an undivided 50 of its right, title and interest in and to the '936 patent.)%			
2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee, to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States. Such cooperation by the Assignor shall include production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed reasonably necessary or desirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of the '936 patent; (c) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the '936 patent; and (d) for legal proceedings involving the '936 patent, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.				
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.				

4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.

49.3,07 Date:

ASSIGNOR NAME: ID Solutions, LLC

arman

Title:

Ву: ____ Jer ,

C/Users\Peter\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\OLK6CD8\Assignment Patent No 7026936_(PALIB2_3871770_1) (2) (2).DOC

COR	RPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT		
Whereas, <u>ID Solutions, LLC</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), owns entire interest in the right and title in the invention described below (hereinafter "Said Invention,") entitled:			
	CURRENT SOURCE CONTROL IN RFID	MEMORY	
	for which an application for United States Patent was filed a Application No		
\boxtimes	for which a United States Patent issued on 01/02/2007, U.S	Patent No. <u>7,158,408</u> .	
WHEREAS, <u>Neology, Inc.</u> , a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , having a place of business at <u>13000 Gregg St.</u> , <u>Poway CA.</u> , <u>92064</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided 50% of the right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 7,158,408 ("the '408 patent").			
	THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consid the been received in full from said Assignee:	eration acknowledged by said	
l. of its right, title	Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey and interest in and to the '408 patent.	unto said Assignee an undivided 50%	
2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee, to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States. Such cooperation by the Assignor shall include production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed reasonably necessary or desirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of the '408 patent; (c) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the '408 patent; and (d) for legal proceedings involving the '408 patent, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.			
	The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to t igns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding up representatives.		
4.	Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assi	gnor has not entered and will not enter	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the date written below.

Date: 12,07	-
-------------	---

into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR NAME: ID Solutions, LLC

Johng By: _____ Title: ____

C:\Users\Peter\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\OLK6CD8\Assignment Patent No 7158408_(PALIB2_3871785_1) (2).DOC

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0188

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT				
Whereas, <u>ID Solutions, LLC</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), owns entire interest in the right and title in the invention described below (hereinafter "Said Invention,") entitled:				
CHIP ATTACHMENT IN AN RFID TAG				
for which an application for United States Patent was filed on, Application No.				
for which a United States Patent issued on <u>01/03/2006</u> , U.S. Patent No. <u>6.982</u>	<u>,190</u> .			
WHEREAS, <u>Neology, Inc.</u> , a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , having a place of business at <u>13000 Gregg St.</u> , <u>Poway CA.</u> , <u>92064</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided 50% of the right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 6,982,190 ("the '190 patent").				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:				
1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assigned of its right, title and interest in and to the '190 patent.	ee an undivided 50%			
2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee, to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States. Such cooperation by the Assignor shall include production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed reasonably necessary or desirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of the '190 patent; (c) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the '190 patent; and (d) for legal proceedings involving the '190 patent, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.				
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, it and other legal representatives.				
4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.	ed and will not enter			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.

Date: __ Aug. 3rd, 07

ASSIGNOR NAME: ID Solutions, LLC

By: _ Title:

 \sim \circ

hanna

C:\Users\Peter\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\OLK6CD8\Assignment Patent No 6982190_(PALIB2_3871761_1) (2).DOC

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIC	INMENT				
Whereas, <u>ID Solutions, LLC</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assi invention described below (hereinafter "Said Invention					
DEEP SLEEP	IN AN RFID TAG				
Application No	Application No				
for which a United States Patent issued	d on <u>10/10/2006</u> , U.S. Patent No. <u>7,119,664</u> .				
WHEREAS, <u>Neology</u> , Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , having a place of business at <u>13000 Gregg St.</u> , <u>Poway CA.</u> , <u>92064</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided 50% of the right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 7,119,664 ("the '664 patent").					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:					
1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee an undivided 50% of its right, title and interest in and to the '664 patent.					
Assignce, to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title an cooperation by the Assignor shall include production of execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declaration deemed reasonably necessary or desirable by the parties interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting	of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, ns or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent es (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and applications for reissuance of the '664 patent; (c) for e '664 patent; and (d) for legal proceedings involving the reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation				
	ument shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its I shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns				
4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has of the date written below.	executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as				
	ASSIGNOR NAME: ID Solutions, LLC				
Date: <u>Aug. 3, 07</u>	By:				
Ň	Title: <u>Charman</u>				

C:\Users\Peter\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\OLK6CD8\Assignment Patent No 7119664_(PALJB2_3871776_1) (2).DOC

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 08/07/2007